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(Q) _T_h_e_ l21_n<_:l_ _t_g E El i_s located _ip & Louis county ail i_s described Q; 
p_a;t_ o_f L_ot L Block _2_, Perch La_l<e Homesite Addition, according pg 33 pg 
thereof o_n @ pg pf record _i_r_1 th_e gtli_<_:_e_ 9_f t_h§ county recorder E }Lts o_t”tl1_e 
unplatted portions p_f Government _I_.o_ts 1 £1 §_z Section 1_6_, Township Q 
North, Range ;_1_ West.

~ 
Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 Q g pr; effective Q Qy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 20, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 21, 1995, 1:50 p.m. 

CHAPTER 78—H.F.No. 544 

An act relating to courts; requiring the state court administrator to prepare a guide to 
informal probate. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. INFORMAL PROBATE. 
[hp state court administrator Q consultation @ ‘th_e conference pf 9% 

judges glpzil prepare Q gpigl_e pg _t_l§ Riv Q informal probate. Master copies g@ 
guide pp distributed t_o gig court administrators jp every county i_p E fig 
t_o pg gig t_o members o_f t_h_e_ public upon request. fly court administrator r_n_ay 
_1>_im 0Se§___g_Char €M@QI2x9;°t11_eg@€_C1291_11_0111_6&t0_1"_2x__gC0 in E1999 
placed ip g1_e county general fund. I_n» gig eighth. judicial district, t_l;§ money must 3 forwarded t_o Q state treasurer £1 deposited i_n th_e general fund. :1“_h_e guide 
must pp prepared pr_i_<_1_ available Q distribution py January 1, 1996. 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
ggcnil 1 i_s t_hp Q1 following E enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 20, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 21, 1995, 1:40 p.m. 
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